

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2921/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2008 in CRLRC No. 308/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

P.RAJKUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANI MUTHU Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 28/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner states that the High Court has set aside the  
order of the trial court without issuing/servicing a notice.

Issue notice.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(P.S.Tyagi)  
Court Master