

<

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2921/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2008 in CRLRC No. 308/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

P.RAJKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANI MUTHU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 05/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Mr. C.K. R. Lenin Sekar, Adv.
Mr. Mayur Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Ms. T.S. Shanthi, Adv.
Mr. Parvesh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the
petitioner, three weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder-
affidavit.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master